506435556 01/06/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6482323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALTO-SHAAM, INC.	08/04/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPLIANCE INNOVATION, INC.
Street Address:	10500 METRIC DRIVE, SUITE 128
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75243

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15888704
Application Number:	15888687
Application Number:	15888669
Application Number:	15888642

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-225-9755

**Email:** docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: SARAH M. WONG

Address Line 1: 840 N. PLANKINTON AVE

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2488.313/315/316/317
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH M. WONG
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah M. Wong/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Fully Executed Corrective Assignment - AS to AI (August 2020) (01558157x9FF51)#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Corrective Assignment - AS to AI (August 2020) (01558157x9FF51)#page2.tif source=Fully Executed Corrective Assignment - AS to AI (August 2020) (01558157x9FF51)#page3.tif

PATENT 506435556 REEL: 054828 FRAME: 0052

source=Fully Executed Corrective Assignment - AS to AI (August 2020) (01558157x9FF51)#page4.tif source=Fully Executed Corrective Assignment - AS to AI (August 2020) (01558157x9FF51)#page5.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by ALTO-SHAAM, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having its principal place of business at W164 N9221 Water Street, Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 to APPLIANCE INNOVATION, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, and located and doing business at 10500 Metric Drive, Suite 128, Dallas, TX 75243. Delaware

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ALTO-SHAAM, INC., hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the inventions therein as set forth in the patents and applications listed in Appendix A, and in and to said patents and applications, any applications claiming priority therein, including any Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) applications claiming priority therein, and any divisions, divisionals, or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application, any such division, divisional, or continuation thereof, any Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application claiming priority therein as well as any national phase of any such PCT application filed in any country, and any continuations, divisions, divisionals, reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said APPLIANCE INNOVATION, INC., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said **ALTO-SHAAM**, **INC.**, hereby covenants that it has full right to convey its entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, it further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said APPLIANCE INNOVATION, INC., to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be

granted therefor, and that if said APPLIANCE INNOVATION, INC., or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, division, divisional or continuation application for said invention, a PCT application claiming priority therein and any national phase of such a PCT application filed in any country, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that it will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said APPLIANCE INNOVATION, INC.

And, it further covenants and acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, it further covenants that it will at all times, communicate to the said APPLIANCE INNOVATION, INC., its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to it, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

(The Remainder of this Page is Intentionally Left Blank - Signature Pages Follow)

Executed and delivered this UH- Initial/Date re Re-Lined Changes Throughout  \( \sqrt{14 - 2020}\)	day of Augus 2020.  Name: Steve Mag L5  Title: 600  ALTO-SHAAM, INC.
STATE OF Wiscons in	
COUNTY OF Waylote)	
Personally appeared before me this	n whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purpos	es therein set forth.
(SEAL) S. NOTAR, C. S. NOTAR, C	Notary Public My Commission expires 131 202 3

Executed and delivered this 2 day of Te	Mnn -
PRM 12/07/20	Name: Shill R. MKA Title: LAG APPLIANCE INNOVATION, INC.
STATE OF LYCO ) COUNTY OF DIACL	
Personally appeared before me this An Anip Z. McKle, to me known to be the per	$H = \mathcal{O}$
instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, seal and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purpo	
(SEAL)  LINDA JAN CHAVOYA Notary ID #128247994 My Commission Expires May 1, 2022	Auda Jua <u>(Javoy)</u> Notary Public My Commission expires <u>5-1-2022</u>

# Appendix A

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
US	15/888,704	February 5, 2018
US	15/888,687	February 5, 2018
US	15/888,669	February 5, 2018
US	15/888,642	February 5, 2018
CN	201910110041.9	February 11, 2019
EP	19155332.0	February 4, 2019
BR	10 2019 002257 4	February 4, 2019
CN	201910110238,2	February 11, 2019
Eľ	19155335,3	February 4, 2019
BR	10 2019 002233 7	February 4, 2019
CN	201910109857,X	February 11, 2019
EP	19155339.5	February 4, 2019
BR	<u>10 2019 002257 4</u> 10 2019 002253 1	February 4, 2019
CN	201910109838,7	February 11, 2019
EP	19155338.7	February 4, 2019
BR	10 2019 002231 0	February 4, 2019

PATENT REEL: 054828 FRAME: 0058

**RECORDED: 01/06/2021**